
GOVER}{MENT OF ODISHA
FOREST & ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

11 )-t- **"** - u.
No.l0F (Cons) g411g t r '--z--: lF&E, Date ,.S \ fl

In exeicise ofthe powers conferred under Section-33 ofthe Orissa Forest Act, 1972 (Orissa

Act 14 of lg72), the State Govemment do hereby declare that the following land situated in

Village-Chhancf,unia under Ranpur Tahasil in the District of Nayagarh mutated and transferred in

favou-r of F&E Departrnent for raising Compensatory Afforestation thereon against the proposed

diversion of 1524.i7ha of forest land for construction of Brutanga Major Irrigation Project vide in

principle approval order No.8-23l201O-FC dtd.31.08.2010/d1d.09.09.2010 of Govemment of India,

ir,tini.i.y oi-Environment and Forests & Climate Change, New Delhi under Section-2 of the Forest

(Conservation) Acr, 1980, the limits ofwhich are specitied below and the area of which is 303-51ha

1Z+e.Sa e".1 ;hall be Protected Forests with effect from the date of issue of the Notification and

shall be known as Chhanchunia Protected Forest.

Forcsl Block
Mm-e of the Protected Forests : Chhanchunia Protected Forest

Area in Ha.
Area in Acre
Name of the Village
Name of the P.S
Name of the Tahasil
Name of the Sub-Division
Name of the District

303.51ha.
749.98 Ac.
Chhanchunia
Sarankul
Ranpur
Nayagarh
Nayagarh

sr.
No

I

Boundary Description
(Plot Nos . existing)

WestSouth EastNorth
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Area

(in Ac)
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No.
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No.
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35, 46 &
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24.0658 Pahada
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68 of
Chhanchu
nia
village &
Kakalama
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35.50
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rder ofthe or
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(SURESH C MAIIAPATRA)

Additional Chief Secretary to Government

By e-mail: rediffmai .cornc

MemoNo. D l.tt \ )fl, ,,u,,oruo and Publication, Cdishq cuttack for
/F&E Date

Copy forwarded to the Director of Pri
publication in an extra ordinary issue of the Odisha Gazette and supply l0 copies each to F&E
DepartmenU Director of Land Records and Surveys, Odisha, Cuttack/ Collector, Nayagarhi DFO,
Nayagarh/ Tahasildar, Ranpur, District-Nayagarh.

The Notification is statutory and may be assigned S.R.O number.

if r^l
,.--,r-1 n /-- \ \A Special Secretaryl" c"il{i[],

MemoNo. llVl nurDut. ?t \ \1

copy ror*u.a"a to th" D-i.""I-, Gout.rof India, Ministry of Environment and Forest and

Climate Change (F.C. Division) Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh, Aliganj Road, New Delhi-
110003/ Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Central) Govt. of India, MoEF&CC,
Eastem Regional Office, A"/3, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar-23 for information and necessary

action.

Memo No. IBB nueout" 2S \ \\
Copy forwarded to the Revenue and Disaster Management Departmeny Director of Land

Records and Surveys, Odishg Cuttack/ R.D.C (CD), Cuttack/ Collector, Nayagarh/ Tahasildar,
Ranpur, Dist-Nayagarh for information and necessary action.

S?^*rr*" ?"9 \'q

I,A
fra"1'1'1

Special Secretary td Covernr$dnt'

Special Secretary ffi, *+rl*

l"t
Speciat Secretary,ffHllf,

Memo No.
Copy forwarded to the PCCF, Odisha / Addl. PCCF, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC

Act, O/o the PCCF, Odisha / RCCF, Bhubaneswar Circle/ DFO, Nayagarh Forest Division for
information and necessary action.

l7

MemoNo. lTYD ff&EDate A-' \1
Copy fonvarded to the OIC, State Portal, NIC, IT Department, Odisha Secretariat

Bhubaneswar/ M/s Luminous Infoways Pvt. Ltd., Sadhana, N-6/373, Nayapalli, Jayadev Vihar,
Bhubaneswar-I5 for information and necessary action/ 5 spare copies for Guard file.

1,
1/t

MemoNo. l?Yl ,rurru," a--q- I \-1'

Copy forwarded to the Under Secretary to vernment, Office Establishment Section, F&E

1 Department for information and necessary action with reference to their letter No.21646/ F&E
drd.2z.tt.2ot6. J.\',

Special Secretary," oo"J[]IIn,
2

Pahada 40.00
Pahada 27.62

\\
Total 749.98Ac

(303.s1ha)
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Spec iar Secretary,**:it';f ,
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